502288338 03/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Application Number previously recorded on Reel 030084 Frame 0371. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Application Number should read 13793740.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James CAIRNS	05/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STILLWATER TRUST
Street Address:	STILLWATER TRUST, C/O TRUSTEE
Internal Address:	403 SOUTH ATLANTIC AVENUE
City:	ORMOND BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32176

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13793740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122883063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-4152

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L. Gastineau
Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 488

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 999906.00140 CLG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl L. Gastineau

Total Attachments: 4

source=12007uspAssign#page1.tif source=12007uspAssign#page2.tif source=12007uspRecordation#page1.tif source=12007uspCoverSheet#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030102 FRAME: 0052

OF \$40.00 13/83/40

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **JAMES CAIRNS**, a citizen of the United States of America and Italy, ("ASSIGNOR"),

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to STILLWATER TRUST ("ASSIGNEE"), a trust formed under the laws of the State of Florida, and having the mailing address of Stillwater Trust, c/o Trustee, 403 South Atlantic Avenue, Ormond Beach. Florida, United States of America 32176, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in all countries, jurisdictions and political entities foreign to the United States of America, in and to:

all new subject matter ("SUBJECT MATTER") disclosed in the patent application ("APPLICATION") entitled

OPTICAL FIBER MANAGEMENT DEVICE

filed on February 16, 2012, now bearing U.S. Application No. 61/599,508;

all applications for Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for the SUBJECT MATTER, including the APPLICATION, all applications claiming the benefit of priority from the APPLICATION, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications, and all legal equivalents thereof,

all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for the SUBJECT MATTER, including all original and reissue patents, all re-examination certificates, all legal equivalents thereof, and all renewals and extensions thereof;

any and all causes of action and enforcement rights, including all rights to sue, counterclaim, and recover for any past, present and future infringement of, or liabilities for, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for the SUBJECT MATTER; and

all rights to apply for and receive, in the name of the ASSIGNEE, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the SUBJECT MATTER.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents, warrants and covenants that he has the full right to convey his entire right, title and interest herein conveyed, and that no assignment, sale, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would affect the rights, titles and interests conveyed herein.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to do the following, when requested, and without additional compensation, in order to carry out in good faith the intent of this assignment:

PATENT REEL: 030102 FRAME: 0053

promptly execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all application papers, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that ASSIGNEE may consider necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, perfect, maintain, issue and enforce all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the SUBJECT MATTER, including assisting in the prosecution of all applications for Letters Patent or similar legal protection that may be made;

cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in any interference, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding regarding the SUBJECT MATTER, any applications for Letters Patent or similar legal protection which include the SUBJECT MATTER, or any Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the SUBJECT MATTER, including promptly providing to the ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents which are known and accessible to ASSIGNORS relating to the SUBJECT MATTER, any applications for Letters Patent or similar legal protection which include the SUBJECT MATTER, or any Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the SUBJECT MATTER, and testifying as to the same in any proceeding; and

provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of ReedSmith LLP the authority and power to insert on this document any further information that may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent & Trademark Office or similar offices of any foreign country,

This assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Solve the set our hand and seal.

James Cairns Date

-2-



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 27, 2013

PTAS

CHERYL L. GASTINEAU REED SMITH LLP P.O. BOX 488 PITTSBURGH, PA 15230-0488 502286079

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/26/2013 REEL/FRAME: 030084/0371

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 12007USP 323482.20004 CLG

ASSIGNOR:

CAIRNS, JAMES DOC DATE: 05/06/2012

ASSIGNEE:

STILLWATER TRUST STILLWATER TRUST, C/O TRUSTEE 403 SOUTH ATLANTIC AVENUE ORMOND BEACH, FLORIDA 32176

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13793749 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DISPENSING VALVE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 030102 FRAME: 0055

502286079 03/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James CAIRNS	05/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STILLWATER TRUST
Street Address:	STILLWATER TRUST, C/O TRUSTEE
Internal Address:	403 SOUTH ATLANTIC AVENUE
City:	ORMOND BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32176

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13793749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122883063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-4152

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L. Gastineau Address Line 1: REED SMITH LLP Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 488

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12007USP 323482.20004 CLG
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Cheryl I. Gastineau

Total Attachments: 2

source=12007uspAssign#page1.tif source=12007uspAssign#page2.tif

RECORDED: 03/27/2013

PATENT

REEL: 030102 FRAME: 0056